DIN-Rail mounted
and pro M design
MID approved
and verified
Infrared port for
communication
between
communications

Description Bbn Order details Price Weight Pack
7392696 1 piece 1 piece unit
EAN Type code Order code kg pc.
1 x 230 V AC, Pulse output 001496 B21 111 - 100 2CMA100149R1000 0.140 1
1 x 230 V AC, Pulse output, RS-485 001502 B21 112 - 100 2CMA100150R1000 0.150 1
1 x 230 V AC, Pulse output, M-Bus 001519 B21 113 - 100 2CMA100151R1000 0.150 1
For direct connection up to 65 A. Class B (Cl. 1) (Reactive Cl. 2) with functionality level Silver.
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controll via inputs and communication.
Description Bbn Order details Price Weight Pack
7392696 1 piece 1 piece unit
EAN Type code Order code kg pc.
1 x 230 V AC, 2 output, 2 input 001540 B21 311 - 100 2CMA100154R1000 0.140 1
1 x 230 V AC, 2 output, 2 input,
RS-485
001557 B21 312 - 100 2CMA100155R1000 0.150 1
1 x 230 V AC, 2 output, 2 input, M-Bus 001564 B21 313 - 100 2CMA100156R1000 0.150 1
B21
—
Energy efficiency
EQ meters B series
Direct connected electricity meter up to 65 A. Verified and approved according to MID.
IEC approval. 2- and 3-element metering. Instrument values. Alarm function.
Communication - Infrared (M-Bus). Optional - Communication with M-Bus, RS-485 Modbus,
RS-485 EQ bus.
EQ meters three phase electricity meter, 4 DIN with IR port, 65 A
Class B (Cl. 1) with functionality level Steel.
Active energy
Description Bbn Order details Price Weight Pack
7392696 1 piece 1 piece unit
EAN Type code Order code kg pc.
3 x 230/400 V AC, Pulse output 001632 B23 111 -
100
2CMA100163R1000 0.310 1
3 x 230/400 V AC, Pulse output,
RS-485
001649 B23 112 -
100
2CMA100164R1000 0.320 1
3 x 230/400 V AC, Pulse output,
M-Bus
001656 B23 113 -
100
2CMA100165R1000 0.330 1
Class B (Cl. 1) (Reactive Cl. 2) with functionality level Bronze.
Active and reactive energy, import/export.
Description Bbn Order details Price Weight Pack
7392696 1 piece 1 piece unit
EAN Type code Order code kg pc.
3 x 230/400 V AC, Pulse output,
RS-485
001663 B23 212 -
100
2CMA100166R1000 0.320 1
Class B (Cl. 1) (Reactive Cl. 2) with functionality level Silver.
Active and reactive energy, import/export, tariffs 1-4, tariff controll via inputs and communication.
Description Bbn Order details Price Weight Pack
7392696 1 piece 1 piece unit
EAN Type code Order code kg  pc.
3 x 230/400 V AC, 2 output,
2 input
001687 B23 311 -
100
2CMA100168R1000 0.330 1
3 x 230/400 V AC, 2 output,
2 input, RS-485
001694 B23 312 -
100
2CMA100169R1000 0.340 1
3 x 230/400 V AC, 2 output,
2 input, M-Bus
001700 B23 313 -
100
2CMA100170R1000 0.350 1
B23
—
Energy efficiency
EQ meters B series
—
Summary
A brief overview and more useful information
Order Codes
A brief overview and more useful information
The link provided here will redirect you to the detailed product catalog, where you can
find more information about the products and the order codes.